## JAMESTOWN CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING, JUNE 18, 2020 OFFICIAL MINUTES

The special meeting of the City Council was called to order by Mayor Heinrich at 3:00 P.M.

Roll Call showed the following members present: Mayor Heinrich, Council Members Phillips, Steele, Brubakken, and Buchanan, City Attorney Ryan, and City Administrator Hellekson.

Council Member Brubakken moved a Resolution to approve Change Order No. 1, to CC Steel LLC, for construction on Sanitary Sewer Main Improvements, Lift Station No. 20, for a net change in the contract price of \$.00. Seconded by Council Member Phillips. City Engineer Dillman provided information. Roll Call No. 1 showed: 5 ayes, 0 nays, 0 absent. Carried.

Council Member Phillips moved a Resolution to ratify the Temporary Moratorium Pertaining to Possession of Alcohol on Public Right of Way. Seconded by Council Member Brubakken. City Attorney Ryan answered questions. Roll Call No. 2 showed: 5 ayes, 0 nays, 0 absent. Carried.

Council Member Phillips moved to adjourn at 3:07 P.M. Seconded by Council Member Brubakken. Unanimous aye vote. Carried.

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

SARAH HELLEKSON, City Administrator

**DWAINE HEINRICH**, Mayor